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Meyers Sapphire Complex
MT-BDF-002217

Fire Perimeter as of
09/15/2017 @ 1900
Goat Creek - 8,300 Acres
Sliderock - 901 Acres
Little Hogback - 34,552 Acres
Total - 43,753 Acres

Progression Map - Branch I & II Sapphire Complex 9/17/2017
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Note: Daily fire area and perimeter are derived from geospatial data 
archived at the end of each day.  The acreage and extent shown 
here  may not match previous records due to the timing of daily 
reports (e.g., 209, etc.), operational intelligence, and infrared data.

Date Complex acres Change from Previous
7/17/2017 635
7/18/2017 635 0
7/19/2017 635 0
7/20/2017 836 201
7/21/2017 2,528 1,692
7/22/2017 2,837 309
7/23/2017 2831 **
7/24/2017 3,729 898
7/25/2017 4,120 391
7/26/2017 4,599 479
7/27/2017 6,267 1,668
7/28/2017 6,267* *
7/29/2017 9,575 3,308
7/30/2017 10,640 1,065
7/31/2017 11,911 1,271

8/1/2017 12,777 2,137
8/2/2017 15,634 3,723
8/3/2017 15,828 3,051
8/4/2017 17,498 1,864
8/5/2017 21,573 4,075
8/6/2017 23,282 1,709
8/7/2017 24,524 1,242
8/8/2017 25,897 1,373
8/9/2017 27,452 1,555

8/10/2017 27,452* *
8/11/2017 28,591 1,139
8/12/2017 30,401 1,810
8/13/2017 30,401* *
8/14/2017 30,401* *
8/15/2017 32,167 1,766
8/16/2017 33,445 1,278
8/17/2017 34,761 1,316
8/18/2017 36,056 1,295
8/19/2017 37,885 1,829
8/20/2017 38,219 334
8/21/2017 38,349 130
8/22/2017 38,617 268
8/23/2017 38,851 234
8/24/2017 38,924 73
8/25/2017 38,727 **
8/26/2017 39,189 462
8/27/2017 39,446 257
8/28/2017 39,825 379
8/29/2017 40,135 310
8/30/2017 40,135* *
8/31/2017 40,135* *

9/1/2017 40,528 393
9/2/2017 40,658 130
9/3/2017 41,904 1,246
9/4/2017 43,308 1,404
9/5/2017 43,425 117
9/6/2017 43,516 91
9/7/2017 43,516 *
9/8/2017 43,600 84
9/9/2017 43,606 6

9/10/2017 43606* *
9/11/2017 43,639 33
9/12/2017 43639* *
9/13/2017 43753 114

* no new perimeter data for this date
** Perimeter adjustment

no growth recorded after 9/13

Fire Origin


